OP \$115.00 88749506

ETAS ID: TM802376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VISTARA TECHNOLOGY GROWTH FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		04/11/2023	Limited Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kentik Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	548 Market Street, PMB 78595	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	e/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94104		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88749506	KENTIK
Serial Number:	88614985	CLOUDHELIX
Serial Number:	86551636	KENTIK
Serial Number:	86921253	KENTIK DETECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney Boulware

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1961287 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=IP Termination and Release - Kentik Technologies(201184253.1)#page1.tif source=IP Termination and Release - Kentik Technologies(201184253.1)#page2.tif source=IP Termination and Release - Kentik Technologies(201184253.1)#page3.tif source=IP Termination and Release - Kentik Technologies(201184253.1)#page4.tif source=IP Termination and Release - Kentik Technologies(201184253.1)#page5.tif source=IP Termination and Release - Kentik Technologies(201184253.1)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2023 (this "*Release*") is made with regard to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement entered into as of May 7, 2020 (as amended from time to time, "*Agreement*") by and between VISTARA TECHNOLOGY GROWTH FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Canadian limited partnership, as collateral agent for the Lenders (the "*Lenders*") described in the Loan Agreement (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*"), and KENTIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("*Grantor*"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to the Grantor in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2018, by and between Collateral Agent and the Grantor (as amended to date, the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant the Agreement, which was recorded on May 7, 2020 at Reel 052603, Frame 0611 in the Patent division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor granted Collateral Agent a security interest in certain patents, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such patents (collectively, the "*Patents*") listed in the Exhibit B hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant the Agreement, which was recorded on May 7, 2020 at Reel 6933, Frame 0109 in the Trademark division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor granted Collateral Agent a security interest in certain trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "*Trademarks*") listed in the Exhibit C hereto.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid and satisfied in full its Obligations under the Loan Agreement, and the parties desire to enter into this Release to confirm that Collateral Agent has released its security interests in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral and to expunge any recordation of the security interest insofar as it pertains to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent forever releases and discharges the entire security interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks and Patents.

Collateral Agent hereby agrees to execute such instruments, to take such other actions, and to give such further assurances as the Grantor reasonably shall request to terminate any security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to the Agreement and otherwise to effectuate the release of all recordations of such security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

EAST\201184253.1

Collateral Agent acknowledges and agrees that the Grantor and its successors and assigns may rely upon this Release. Collateral Agent represents and warrants that it has not transferred or assigned all or any part of the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral to any third party, and that it has all necessary authority to execute this Release and grant the releases and discharges and all other rights set forth herein.

[signature follows on next page]

EAST\201184253.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by a duly authorized officer thereunto as of the date first written above.

COLLATERAL AGENT AND LENDER:

VISTARA TECHNOLOGY GROWTH FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: VISTARA GENERAL PARTNER III INC., its General Partner

Ru. Kanyan Gara

Name: Ranjan Garg
Title: Managing Partner

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

EAST\201184253.1

EXHIBIT B

US Patents

Title	Patent Registration/ Application Serial No.	Registration/ Filing Date
Network Monitoring, Detection, and Analysis System	9942253	4/10/2018
Network Monitoring, Detection, and Analysis System	15895740	2/13/2018
Analyzing network traffic by enriching inbound network flows with exit data	16378386	4/8/2019

Non-US Patent Registrations

County	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
EP	Network Monitoring, Detection, and Analysis System	177382702	1/13/2017

EXHIBIT C

US Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
KENTIK	88749506	1/7/2020
CLOUDHELIX	88614985	9/12/2019
KENTIK	86551636	3/3/2015
KENTIK DETECT	86921253	2/26/2016

Non-US Trademark Registrations

Country	Trademark	Serial/Registration No.	Filing Date
EU/WIPO	KENTIK	IR 1295576	2/26/2016
EU/WIPO	KENTIK DETECT	IR 1295653	2/26/2016

EAST\201184253.1

RECORDED: 04/12/2023